From:
 Arellano, Joey

 To:
 FLHouseDems

 Subject:
 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Rep. Gantt Launches Ambassadorship Program for House District 109

 Date:
 Thursday, July 27, 2023 1:49:18 PM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 27, 2023

**CONTACT** Christopher Monge Office of Representative Ashley V. Gantt (786) 505-1081

## The Office of State Representative Ashley V. Gantt Launches Ambassadorship Program for House District 109

**MIAMI** – The Office of State **Representative Ashley V. Gantt (D-Miami)**, Florida House District 109, is launching their HD 109 Ambassadorship program.

The **State Representative Ambassadorship Program** serves as a platform for individuals to actively engage in their community. The primary objective of the HD 109 Ambassadorship program is to create opportunities to collaborate between community members and the Office of State **Representative Ashley V. Gantt** in its various community outreach initiatives. Selected ambassadors will help facilitate closer community connections throughout the district to effectively amplify the voices of Floridians and their freedom to live a healthy, prosperous and safe life.

"Our office believes in creating opportunities for community members to collaborate with us to bridge the gap between elected officials and the community. My desire is to support and foster the sense of community in our district while celebrating its diversity," said **Representative Gantt**. "Join us as we strive to **engage**, **educate**, **and empower** our communities. Block by clock, together we can create a positive change we want in our communities."

To sign up, visit <u>https://bit.ly/aphd109</u>. For additional information, contact Christopher Monge, District Aide to **Representative Gantt**, at <u>hd109@myfloridahouse.gov</u>.

###